Peoples Bank & Trust recognizes Jared Blaudow as Volunteer of the Quarter

Arthur, Illinois: As a community bank, Peoples Bank & Trust recognizes the value of volunteerism in our communities. To recognize, commend, promote and encourage volunteerism, Peoples Bank & Trust has established a program to recognize outstanding community members for their volunteer efforts to improve our community.

Peoples Bank & Trust would like to recognize Jared Blaudow as our "Volunteer of the Quarter" for his volunteer work with the Arthur Youth Sports Association and other organizations in the Arthur community.

Jared is involved with the Knights Youth Sports Association, helping to coach several youth sports. He and his wife, Cara, are Arthur CUSD 305 Mentors and host Friday Morning Breakfast in their home. Friday Morning Breakfast brings children from the Arthur Community together to discuss life lessons, play games and enjoy breakfast. Jared is also active on multiple committees at Vine Street Christian Church.

Jared is grateful to Peoples Bank & Trust for the recognition and is hopeful that it will spur more volunteer efforts in the community.

In honor of Jared's services, Peoples Bank & Trust is making a \$250 donation to the Knight Youth Sports Association and his name will be added to a plaque displayed at the bank recognizing past volunteers.

Peoples Bank & Trust is an Independent Community Bank with thirteen offices located in Pana, Taylorville, Altamont, Tower Hill, Waverly, White Hall, Palmyra, Morrisonville, Charleston, Springfield, Arcola, Arthur and Tuscola. Peoples is a full service bank offering outstanding customer service to consumers, small business, and farmers in Central Illinois. People First Bancshares, Inc., with corporate offices in Pana, Illinois, is the holding company for Peoples Bank & Trust.